ESPN CoLLEGE GAME DAY -

NOVEMBER 18, 2023:
MORNING ROUTE SERVICE

From 8 AM to 12 PM on Saturday, November 18t, HDPT will be
providing the following route service:

e GoldLine
e Silver Line
e Yellow Line

e Saturday ICS

See pages 3, 4, 5, and 6 for their schedules on November 18", 2023.

GAME DAY ROUTE SERVICE

At 12 PM, these routes will end and the JMU Game Day route service
will begin running for off-campus housing and hotels. Game Day
routes will end 1 hour after the game concludes.

See pages 8-37 for the Game Day Route schedules and their
respective times at each hotel serviced on November 18", 2023.

= HDPT

hdpt.com
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ICS SATURDAY ESPN College Game Day - 11/18/23 JMU &= HDPT

vs. App State
Godwin Taylor Student Memorial | Memorial Across from Hoffman Festival Jennings | Jennings Godwin
Transit Down Success Hall Hall Grace St. Hall GTC GTC King Hall | Conference H "g H "g Festival Transit 11/18/23
Center Under Center a a Apartments a Center a a Center
Hours of
1 2 3 4 4 5 6 1 1 | 7 | 8 9 9 10 1 Operation:
Departs Arrives Departs Arrives Departs Arrives Departs Arrives

8:00 AM 8:01 AM 8:02 AM 8:05 AM 8:12 AM 8:14 AM 8:17 AM 8:20 AM 8:30 AM 8:33 AM 8:36 AM 8:38 AM 8:40 AM 8:43 AM 8:49 AM 8:00 AM-
8:30 AM 8:31 AM 8:32 AM 8:35 AM 8:42 AM 8:44 AM 8:47 AM 8:50 AM 9:00 AM 9:03 AM 9:06 AM 9:08 AM 9:10 AM 9:13 AM 9:19 AM 11:50 AM
9:00 AM 9:01 AM 9:02 AM 9:05 AM 9:12 AM 9:14 AM 9:17 AM 9:20 AM 9:30 AM 9:33 AM 9:36 AM 9:38 AM 9:40 AM 9:43 AM 9:49 AM
9:30 AM 9:31 AM 9:32 AM 9:35 AM 9:42 AM 9:44 AM 9:47 AM 9:50 AM | 10:00 AM | 10:03 AM | 10:06 AM | 10:08 AM | 10:10 AM | 10:13 AM | 10:19 AM

This Route
10:00 AM | 10:01 AM | 10:02 AM | 10:05 AM | 10:12 AM | 10:14 AM | 10:17 AM | 10:20 AM | 10:30 AM | 10:33 AM | 10:36 AM | 10:38 AM | 10:40 AM | 10:43 AM | 10:49 AM Serviced B
10:30 AM | 10:31 AM | 10:32AM | 10:35 AM | 10:42 AM | 10:44 AM | 10:47 AM | 10:50 AM | 11:00 AM | 11:03 AM | 11:06 AM | 11:08 AM | 11:10 AM | 11:13 AM | 11:19 AM Multipley

11:00 AM | 11:01 AM | 11:02AM | 11:05AM | 11:12AM | 11:14 AM | 11:17 AM | 11:20 AM | 11:30 AM | 11:33 AM | 11:36 AM | 11:38 AM | 11:40 AM | 11:43 AM | 11:49 AM

Buses

ALL STOPS

Stop#
1 |175 Godwin Transit Center 174 Carrier Dr. across from Hanson Hall
2 |285 Grace St. across from Taylor Down Under (Shelter) 143 Carrier Dr. @ King Hall (Shelter)
3 |286 Grace St. @ Student Success Center 228 Carrier Dr. @ Physics/Chemistry (Shelter)
287 Grace St. @ Madison Hall | 8 | 201 carrier Dr. @ Festival Conference Center
184 Grace St. @ Grace Street Apartments 213 University Blvd. across from Arboretum
020 Grace St. @ Studio Center EI 293 Jennings Hall (Shelters)
EI 243 Memorial Hall (Shelter) 212 University Blvd. @ Arboretum
029 Grace St. across from Studio Center (Shelter) 237 Carrier Dr. @ Festival (Shelter)
185 Grace St. across from Grace Street Apartments 262 Carrier Dr. across from Physics/Chemistry (Shelter)
199 Bluestone Dr. across Wampler Hall (Shelter) 002 Carrier Dr. @ across King Hall (Shelter)
Eoss Bluestone Dr. @ Hoffman Hall 004 Carrier Dr. @ Hanson Hall

039 Bluestone Dr. across from Madison Union III 175 Godwin Transit Center
EI 175 Godwin Transit Center
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ESPN College Game Day

Departs

ALL STOPS

Godwin Transit Center

Carrier Dr. across from Hanson Hall

Carrier Dr. @ King Hall (Shelter)

Carrier Dr. @ Physics/Chemistry (Shelter)
Carrier Dr. @ Festival Conference Center
University Blvd. @ University Plaza

Neff Ave. @ Reservoir St.

Sunchase Dr. @ Sunchase Apartments (Shelter)
620 Neff Ave.

Lucy Dr. @ Charleston Townhomes (Shelter)
Lucy Dr. @ Deyerle Dr.

Lucy Dr. across from Biolife

Evelyn Byrd Ave. @ Harrisonburg OBGYN
Evelyn Byrd Ave. across from Martin's

East Market St. @ Steven Nissan

Chestnut Ridge Dr. @ Bluestone Hills Dr. (South)

126
127
129
[6 ] 132
133
202
222
239
223
290
261
237
262
002

[1]17s

Godwin
Transit
Center

1

Arrives

The
Pointe

6

Redpoint Festival

7 8

Saturday
8 AM -
11:50 AM

Chestnut Ridge Dr. @ Chestnut Ridge Apartments
145 Chestnut Ridge Dr. (Shelter)

Chestnut Ridge Dr. (across from Copper Beech Clubhouse)
Chestnut Ridge Dr. @ The Pointe (Shelter)
Stonewall Dr. @ Stonewall Heights

Reservoir St. @ Dogwood Commons

Talmadge Drive @ Redpoint (Shelter)

Reservoir St. @ Campus View Apartments (Shelter)
Reservoir St. across from Ridgeville Ln. (Shelter)
Reservoir St. @ Charleston Townhomes

University Blvd. @ Atlantic Union Bank Center
Carrier Dr. @ Festival (Shelter)

Carrier Dr. across from Physics/Chemistry (Shelter)
Carrier Dr. across from King Hall (Shelter)

Carrier Dr. @ Hanson Hall

Godwin Transit Center



hdpt.co

ESPN College Game Day

Godwin Hunter's The The Across from Godwin
Transit . Northview Arcadia Southview . Zane Showker Transit
Ridge Cottages Harrison
Center Hall Center
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1
Departs Arrives
8:00 AM 8:04 AM 8:07 AM 8:10 AM 8:14 AM 8:17 AM 8:21 AM 8:25 AM 8:27 AM
8:40 AM 8:44 AM 8:47 AM 8:50 AM 8:54 AM 8:57 AM 9:01 AM 9:05 AM 9:07 AM
Saturda
9:20 AM 9:24 AM 9:27 AM 9:30 AM 9:34 AM 9:37 AM 9:41 AM 9:45 AM 9:47 AM 8 AM v
10:00 AM 10:04 AM 10:07 AM 10:10 AM 10:14 AM 10:17 AM 10:21 AM 10:25 AM 10:27 AM 11:47 AM
10:40 AM 10:44 AM 10:47 AM 10:50 AM 10:54 AM 10:57 AM 11:01 AM 11:05 AM 11:07 AM
11:20 AM 11:24 AM 11:27 AM 11:30 AM 11:34 AM 11:37 AM 11:41 AM 11:45 AM 11:47 AM
Stop#
|I| 175 Godwin Transit Center E 241 Putter Ct. @ Arcadia (Shelter)
292 Hartman Hall (Shelter) 192 Neff Ave. @ Sentara Park
230 Port Republic Rd. @ R10 Parking Lot (Shelter) 028 Peach Grove Ave. @ McDonald's
|Z| 048 Hunters Rd. @ 1330 Hunters Ridge (Shelter) El 040 Lois Ln. @ 1052 Southview (Shelter)
049 Hunters Rd. @ 1346 Hunters Ridge (Shelter) 041 Lois Ln. @ 1030 Southview (Shelter)
079 1312 Bradley Dr. @ Camden Townes (Shelter) 042 Devon Ln. @ 1542 Foxhill
El 231 Port Republic Rd. @ Northview (Shelter) 043 Devon Ln. @ 1420 Foxhill / Squire Hill
232 Port Republic Rd. @ Deer Run 044 Devon Ln. @ 1174 The Harrison (Shelter)
233 Port Republic Rd. @ Liberty Station 045 Devon Ln. @ 1144 The Harrison (Shelter)
155 Port Republic Rd. across Nelson Dr. 191 Devon Ln. @ Sentara Park
146 Port Republic Rd. @ Harrisonburg Community HC (Shelter) 046 Devon Ln. @ 1239 The Harrison (Shelter)
|Z| 196 The Cottages (Shelter) 066 Port Republic Rd. @ Royal Station
234 Port Republic Rd. @ Comsonics (Shelter) 8 | 071 Bluestone Dr. across from Zane Showker

206 Neff Ave. @ Dream Come True Park 1 | 175 Godwin Transit Center




YELLOW
LINE

ESPN College Game Day 11/18/23 -

JMU vs. App State

e HDPT

hdpt.com

. . Godwin
Transit Center|  Union Min  |PheasantRun|  FedEx Transit | 49/18/23
Center
Hours of
1 2 3 4 S 1 Operation:
Departs Arrives
8:00 AM 8:01 AM 8:07 AM 8:11 AM 8:16 AM 8:19 AM
8:30 AM 8:31 AM 8:37 AM 8:41 AM 8:46 AM 8:49 AM
9:00 AM 9:01 AM 9:07 AM 9:11 AM 9:16 AM 9:19 AM
9:30 AM 9:31 AM 9:37 AM 9:41 AM 9:46 AM 9:49 AM
10:00 AM 10:01 AM 10:07 AM 10:11 AM 10:16 AM 10:19 AM e~
10:30 AM 10:31 AM 10:37 AM 10:41 AM 10:46 AM 10:49 AM 11:49 AM
11:00 AM 11:01 AM 11:07 AM 11:11 AM 11:16 AM 11:19 AM
11:30 AM 11:31 AM 11:37 AM 11:41 AM 11:46 AM 11:49 AM
ALL STOPS
Stop#
|I| 175 Godwin Transit Center 080 South Main St. @ Green's Laundry
El 005 Bluestone Dr. @ Madison Union 081 South Main St. @ Miller Circle
006 Bluestone Dr. @ Varner House 082 1420 South Main St.
051 South Main St. @ Harrison St. 225 South Main St. @ Edgelawn Dr.

052 South Main St. @ Madison Square

083

089 The Mill Apartments across Building 11 084

El 090 The Mill Apartments (Shelter) 199
053 South Main St. @ South Ave. 038
054 South Main St. across from Wendy's 039

Pheasant Run (Shelter)

175

South Main St. @ Fairview Ave.
South Main St. @ FedEx Office
Bluestone Dr. across Wampler Hall (Shelter)

Bluestone Dr. @ Hoffman Hall

Bluestone Dr. across from Madison Union
Godwin Transit Center
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JMU VS App State

GTC Northview The Southview The Showker GTC

(Depart) Cottages Harrison (Across) Arrive)

O B B @ O 8o a B
12:00 PM 12:06 PM 12:09 PM 12:12 PM 12:16 PM 12:20 PM 12:22 PM g
12:15 PM 12:21 PM 12:24 PM 12:27 PM 12:31 PM 12:35 PM 12:37 PM m
12:30 PM 12:36 PM 12:39 PM 12:42 PM 12:46 PM 12:50 PM 12:52 PM U
12:45 PM 12:51 PM 12:54 PM 12:57 PM 1:01 PM 1:05 PM 1:07 PM ”
1:00 PM 1:06 PM 1:09 PM 1:12 PM 1:16 PM 1:20 PM 1:22 PM <
1:15 PM 1:21 PM 1:24 PM 1:27 PM 1:31 PM 1:35 PM 1:37 PM w
1:30 PM 1:36 PM 1:39 PM 1:42 PM 1:46 PM 1:50 PM 1:52 PM E
1:45 PM 1:51 PM 1:54 PM 1:57 PM 2:01 PM 2:05 PM 2:07 PM n
2:00 PM 2:06 PM 2:09 PM 2:12 PM 2:16 PM 2:20 PM 2:22 PM x
2:15PM 2:21 PM 2:24 PM 2:27 PM 2:31 PM 2:35 PM 2:37 PM

*Routes run continuously throughout the game. This Route serviced by multiple buses*

n 196 The Cottages (Shelter)

ALL STOPS
Stop#

Bl 175 GodwinTransitcenter 028  Peach Grove Ave. @ Mc Donald's

304 Bluestone Dr. @ Hartman Hall (Shelter) n 040 Lois Ln. @ 1052 Southview (Shelter)

230 Port Republic Rd. @ R10 Parking Lot (Shelter) 041 Lois Ln. @ 1030 Southview (Shelter)

048 Hunters Rd. @ 1330 Hunters Ridge 042 Devon Ln. @ 1542 Foxhill

049 Hunters Rd. @ 1346 Hunters Ridge 043 Devon Ln. @ 1420 Foxhill / Squire Hill

079 1312 Bradley Dr. @ Camden Townes (Shelter) n 044 Devon Ln. @ 1174 The Harrison (Shelter)
n 231 Port Republic Rd. @ Northview (Shelter) 045 Devon Ln. @ 1144 The Harrison (Shelter)

232 Port Republic Rd. @ Deer Run 191 Devon Lane @ Sentara Park

233 Port Republic Rd. @ Liberty Station 046 Devon Ln. @ 1239 The Harrison (Shelter)

028 Port Republic Rd. across Nelson Dr. 066 Port Republic Rd. @ Royal Station

146 Port Republic Rd. @ Harrisonburg Health CC (Shelter) 071 Bluestone Dr. across from Zane Showker
175 Godwin Transit Center



JMU

VS

App State

GTC Charleston Copper The Redpoint Reservoir GTC
(Depart) Townes Beech Pointe Harrisonburg @ Charleston (Arrive)
[ ] 2y =1 ] = 6 | [ ]

12:00 PM 12:09 PM 12:14 PM 12:15 PM 12:18 PM 12:20 PM 12:30 PM
12:20 PM 12:29 PM 12:34 PM 12:35 PM 12:38 PM 12:40 PM 12:50 PM
12:40 PM 12:49 PM 12:54 PM 12:55 PM 12:58 PM 1:00 PM 1:10 PM
1:00 PM 1:09 PM 1:14 PM 1:15 PM 1:18 PM 1:20 PM 1:30 PM
1:20 PM 1:29 PM 1:34 PM 1:35 PM 1:38 PM 1:40 PM 1:50 PM
1:40 PM 1:49 PM 1:54 PM 1:55 PM 1:58 PM 2:00 PM 2:10 PM
2:00 PM 2:09 PM 2:14 PM 2:15PM 2:18 PM 2:20 PM 2:30 PM
2:20 PM 2:29 PM 2:34 PM 2:35PM 2:38 PM 2:40 PM 2:50 PM
*Routes run continuously throughout the game. This Route serviced by multiple buses*
ALL STOPS
Stopi#

Bl i

174
143
228
201
229

21 [

167
244
193
125
121
128
126

Godwin Transit Center

Carrier Dr. across from Hanson Hall
Carrier Dr. @ King Hall (Shelter)

Carrier Dr. @ Physics/Chemister (Shelter)
Carrier Dr. @ Festival Conference Center

University Blvd. @ University Plaza
Lucy Dr. @ Charleston Townhomes

Lucy Dr. @ Deyerle Dr.

Lucy Dr. across from Biolife

Evelyn Byrd Ave. @ Harrisonburg OBGYN
Evelyn Byrd Ave. across from Martin's

East Market St. @ Steven Nissan
Chestnut Ridge Dr. @ Bluestone Hills Dr. (South)

Chestnut Ridge Dr. @ Chestnut Ridge Apartments n

127 145 Chestnut Ridge Dr.
129 Chestnut Ridge Dr. (across from Copper Beech Clubhouse)
132 Chestnut Ridge Dr. @ The Pointe (Shelter)
202 Reservoir St. @ Dogwood Commons

222 Talmadge Dr. @ Redpoint Harrisonburg

239 Reservoir St. @ Campus View Apartments

240 Reservoir St. across from Ridgeville Ln. (Shelter)

302 Reservoir St. @ Charleston Townes

261 University Blvd. @ Atlantic Union Bank Center
237 Carrier Dr. @ Festival (Shelter)
262 Carrier Dr. across from Physics/Chemistry (Shelter)

002 Carrier Dr. across from King Hall (Shelter)
004 Carrier Dr. @ Hanson Hall
175 Godwin Transit Center

G
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JMU

VS

App State

Stop#
175

219
152
150
151
172
248
135
136
137
291
297
292

Godwin Transit Center

Duke Dr. @ D-Hub (Shelter)

Duke Dr. across from Cardinal House

M. L. King Way @ Mt. View Dr.

Carlton St. @ Cloverleaf Shopping Center
Blue Ridge Dr. @ Star Crest Dr.

Blue Ridge Dr. across from Madison Manor
Founders Way @ Settlers Ln.

Oriole Ln. @ Founders Way

Oriole Ln. @ North 38

Candlewood Suites

Howard Johnson

Clarion Pointe

T

294
096
260
149
264
003
261
237
262
002
004
175

GTC North 38 Candlewood | Howard Johnson| Clarion Pointe DoubleTree University Bivd | Univ. Blvd across GTC
Suites @ IHOP from Deyerle Ave
£ | E 1 ] Bl Il [ ] I [ ]
12:00 PM 12:10 PM 12:14 PM 12:15 PM 12:16 PM 12:16 PM 12:21 PM 12:24 PM 12:34 PM
12:20 PM 12:30 PM 12:34 PM 12:35 PM 12:36 PM 12:36 PM 12:41 PM 12:44 PM 12:54 PM
12:40 PM 12:50 PM 12:54 PM 12:55 PM 12:56 PM 12:56 PM 1:01 PM 1:04 PM 1:14 PM
1:00 PM 1:10 PM 1:14 PM 1:15 PM 1:16 PM 1:16 PM 1:21 PM 1:24 PM 1:34 PM
1:20 PM 1:30 PM 1:34 PM 1:35 PM 1:36 PM 1:36 PM 1:41 PM 1:44 PM 1:54 PM
1:40 PM 1:50 PM 1:54 PM 1:55 PM 1:56 PM 1:56 PM 2:01 PM 2:04 PM 2:14PM
2:00 PM 2:10 PM 2:14 PM 2:15 PM 2:16 PM 2:16 PM 2:21 PM 2:24 PM 2:34 PM
2:20 PM 2:30 PM 2:34 PM 2:35 PM 2:36 PM 2:36 PM 2:41 PM 2:44 PM 2:54 PM
*Routes run continuously throughout the game. This Route serviced by multiple buses*
ALL STOPS

DoubleTree Hotel

East Market St. @ Market Square East
University Blvd. @ Gabe's (Shelter)

University Blvd. @ IHOP

University Blvd. across from Deyerle Ave.
University Blvd. across from Medical Ave.
University Blvd. @ Atlantic Union Bank Center
Carrier Dr. @ Festival (Shelter)

Carrier Dr. across from Physics/Chemistry (Shelter)
Carrier Dr. across from King Hall (Shelter)
Carrier Dr. @ Hanson Hall

Godwin Transit Center




JMU

VS

App State

GTC Hunters Northview Southview Harrison Showker GTC
Ridge

(Depart) (Arrive)
12:00 PM 12:04 PM 12:07 PM 12:09 PM 12:11 PM 12:16 PM 12:18 PM %
12:15 PM 12:19 PM 12:22 PM 12:24 PM 12:26 PM 12:31 PM 12:33 PM
12:30 PM 12:34 PM 12:37 PM 12:39 PM 12:41 PM 12:46 PM 12:48 PM U
12:45 PM 12:49 PM 12:52 PM 12:54 PM 12:56 PM 1:01 PM 1:03 PM m
1:00 PM 1:04 PM 1:07 PM 1:09 PM 1:11 PM 1:16 PM 1:18 PM
1:15 PM 1:19 PM 1:22 PM 1:24 PM 1:26 PM 1:31 PM 1:33 PM m
1:30 PM 1:34 PM 1:37 PM 1:39 PM 1:41 PM 1:46 PM 1:48 PM a
1:45 PM 1:49 PM 1:52 PM 1:54 PM 1:56 PM 2:01 PM 2:03 PM m
2:00 PM 2:04 PM 2:07 PM 2:09 PM 2:11 PM 2:16 PM 2:18 PM :
2:15 PM 2:19 PM 2:22 PM 2:24 PM 2:26 PM 2:31 PM 2:33 PM

*Routes run continuously throughout the game. This Route serviced by multiple buses*
ALL STOPS
Stop#

175 Godwin Transit Center
304 Bluestone Dr. @ Hartman Hall (Shelter)

230 Port Republic Rd. @ R10 Parking Lot (Shelter)

048 Hunters Rd. @ 1330 Hunters Ridge
049 Hunters Rd. @ 1346 Hunters Ridge

079 1312 Bradley Dr. @ Camden Townes (Shelter)

231 Port Republic Rd. @ Northview (Shelter)

232 Port Republic Rd. @ Deer Run

233 Port Republic Rd. @ Liberty Station
028 Peach Grove Ave. @ Mc Donald's

040 Lois Ln. @ 1052 Southview (Shelter)
041 Lois Ln. @ 1030 Southview (Shelter)

042 Devon Ln. @ 1542 Foxhill

043 Devon Ln. @ 1420 Foxhill / Squire Hill

045
191
046
066
071
175

Devon Ln. @ 1174 The Harrison (Shelter)
Devon Ln. @ 1144 The Harrison (Shelter)
Devon Lane @ Sentara Park

Devon Ln. @ 1239 The Harrison (Shelter)
Port Republic Rd. @ Royal Station
Bluestone Dr. across from Zane Showker
Godwin Transit Center



JMU VS App State

GTC Quality Inn Sleep Inn Residence Inn Fairfield Inn & Suites Arcadia GTC
(Courtyard Marriott) (Bus Stop on Neff Ave.)
4| []

12:00 PM 12:06 PM 12:06 PM 12:08 PM 12:09 PM 12:15 PM 12:25 PM

12:30 PM 12:36 PM 12:36 PM 12:38 PM 12:39 PM 12:45 PM 12:55 PM

1:06 PM 1:08 PM

1:36 PM 1:38 PM

juid Aeq sawen

2:06 PM 2:06 PM 2:08 PM 2:09 PM 2:15PM

*Routes run continuously throughout the game. This Route serviced by multiple buses*

ALL STOPS
Stop#
n 175  Godwin Transit Center 192  Neff Ave. @ Sentara Park
174  Carrier Dr. across from Hanson Hall 050 Port Republic Rd. across from Deer Run
143  Carrier Dr. @ King Hall (Shelter) 066  Port Republic Rd. @ Royal Station
228  Carrier Dr. @ Physics/Chemister (Shelter) 186  University Blvd. across from Convocation Center
201 Carrier Dr. @ Festival Conference Center 091 University Blvd. across from Convo F-LOT
229 University Blvd. @ University Plaza 212 University Blvd. @ Arboretum
299 QualityInn 237  Carrier Dr. @ Festival (Shelter)
301 Sleep Inn & Mariott 262  Carrier Dr. across from Physics/Chemistry (Shelter)
300 Residence Inn 002  Carrier Dr. across from King Hall (Shelter)
295 Fairfield Inn 004 Carrier Dr. @ Hanson Hall
019 Neff Ave. @ Reservoir St. n 175 Godwin Transit Center

241  Putter Ct. @ Arcadia (Shelter)



JMU VS App State

GTC Quality Inn Sleep Inn Residence Inn Fairfield Inn & Suites Sunchase
(Courtyard Marriott) (Bus Stop on Neff Ave.)

B | EN

12:30 PM 12:36 PM 12:36 PM 12:38 PM 12:39 PM 12:45 PM 12:55 PM
1:30 PM 1:36 PM 1:36 PM 1:38 PM 1:39 PM 1:45 PM
2:30 PM 2:36 PM 2:36 PM 2:38 PM 2:39 PM 2:45PM

9|ding Aeq sawen

*Routes run continuously throughout the game

ALL STOPS
Stop#
n 175 Godwin Transit Center n 295 Fairfield Inn
174 Carrier Dr. across from Hanson Hall 019 Neff Ave. @ Reservoir St.
143 Carrier Dr. @ King Hall (Shelter) n 242  Sunchase Dr. @ Sunchase Apartments (Shelter)
228 Carrier Dr. @ Physics/Chemister (Shelter) 205 620 Neff Ave.
201 Carrier Dr. @ Festival Conference Center 261 University Blvd. @ Atlantic Union Bank Center
229 University Blvd. @ University Plaza 237 Carrier Dr. @ Festival (Shelter)
299 Quality Inn 262  Carrier Dr. across from Physics/Chemistry (Shelter)
301 Sleep Inn & Mariott 002 Carrier Dr. across from King Hall (Shelter)
300 Residence Inn 004 Carrier Dr. @ Hanson Hall

293 Comfort Inn n 175 Godwin Transit Center



JMU

VS

App State

S| Mot | asares | e S ramadain |t ] TR | ey | @reasx ore ()
Q
L] | =] | [ [4] [s] | Lel [e] | (o] | [ae] | [o] 3
®
12:00PM  12:16 PM__ 12:16 PM 12:17 PM 12221PM_ 12:23PM__ 12:25PM _ 12:29PM__ 12:31PM__ 12:35PM __ 12:38 PM w)
12:225PM  12:41PM__ 12:41PM 12:42 PM 12:46 PM__ 12:48PM__ 12:50 PM__ 12:54PM__ 12:56 PM__ 1:00 PM 1:03 PM Q
12:50 PM 1:06 PM 1:06 PM 1:07 PM 1:11 PM 1:13 PM 1:15 PM 1:199PM__ 1:21PM___ 1:25PM 1:28 PM <
1:15 PM 1:31 PM 1:31 PM 1:32 PM 1:36 PM 1:38 PM 1:40 PM 1:44PM__ 1:46 PM___ 1:50 PM 1:53 PM '<
1:40 PM 1:56 PM 1:56 PM 1:57 PM 2:01 PM 2:03 PM 2:05 PM 2:09PM  2:11PM___ 2:15PM 2:18 PM ‘L
2:05 PM 2:21 PM 2:21 PM 2:22 PM 2:26 PM 2:28 PM 2:30 PM 2:34PM__ 2:36PM___ 2:40 PM 2:43 PM 5
2:30 PM 2:46 PM 2:46 PM 2:47 PM 2:51 PM 2:53 PM 2:55 PM 2:50PM  3:01PM  3:05PM 3:08 PM E
*Routes run continuously throughout the game. This Route serviced by multiple buses*
ALL STOPS
Stop#
E 175  Godwin Transit Center 217 South Main St. @ South Gate Ct. 081  South Main St. @ Miller Circle
005 Bluestone Dr. @ Madison Union 070  South Main St. @ Boxwood Ct. 9 | 082 1420 South Main St.
006 Bluestone Dr. @ Varner House 072 South Main St. @ Napa Transportation 255  South Main St. @ Edgelawn Dr.
12| 2% Hamptoninn 073 South Main St. @ Mini Stor-It 289  South Main St. @ Maplehurst Ave.
13| 29  Countrylnn 074  South Main St. across from Dukes Plaza | 10| 084  South Main St. @ FedExOffice
| 4] 290 BestWestern Plus 075  South Main St. @ ABC Supply Company 199  Bluestone Dr. across Wampler Hall
| 5| 268 Super8 076  South Main St. @ Pleasant Hill Rd. 038  Bluestone Dr. @ Hoffman Hall
| 6] 298 Microtel and Ramada Inns 078  South Main St. @ Rocco Dr. 039  Bluestone Dr. across from Madison Union
| 7| 068 SouthMainSt. @ Motel 6 218  Pheasant Run (Shelter) 1| 175 Godwin Transit Center
069  South Main St. @ Valley Lanes 080  South Main St. @ Green's Laundry



JMU Football Shuttles

Best Western Plus

JMU Football Shuttles [ HppPT

Best Western Plus =
To Return after the game, you will ride Yellow Line

try Inn & Suites by, :
son, Harisonburg, -

-
S i/
< U Enterpriseinri
» N

11/18/2023

VS. App State

Service

The Yellow Line services the Best
Western Plus. Departure times are
listed below.

Yellow Line
12:17 PM
12:42 PM

1:07 PM
1:32 PM
1:57 PM
2:22 PM
2:47 PM

Route runs continuously after kick-off
until 1 hour post-game.

RIDE EARLY! Space is not guaranteed. Catch
the bus early and beat the crowd!

RETURN TRIPS

Use the same route for your return trip.




JMU Football Shuttles

Candlewood Suites

Candlewood Suites

To return after the game, you will ride Gray Line

JMU Football Shuttles =-2°T)

;

11/18/2023

VS. App State

Service

The Gray Line services the Candlewood
Suites. Departure times are listed
below.

Gray Line
12:14 PM
12:34 PM
12:54 PM

1:14 PM
1:34 PM
1:54 PM
2:14 PM
2:34 PM

Route runs continuously after kick-off
until 1 hour post-game.

RIDE EARLY! Space is not guaranteed. Catch
the bus early and beat the crowd!

RETURN TRIPS

Use the same route for your return trip.




JMU Football Shuttles

11/18/2023

VS. App State

Clarion Pointe

’

JMU Football Shuttles

Clarion Pointe
"l To return after the game, you will ride Gray Line

fupteaes

¥ lropicallSmoo
lakeol

1 |
L= 2 > y
Bus stop for Gray Line ‘._ : y
XfinitylStarelby Comeast
d :
1 T }/‘
. T o ¢
T N e

w HDPT

Service

The Gray Line services Clarion Point.
Departure times are listed below.

Gray Line
12:16 PM
12:36 PM
12:56 PM

1:16 PM
1:36 PM
1:56 PM
2:16 PM
2:36 PM

Route runs continuously after kick-off
until 1 hour post-game.

RIDE EARLY! Space is not guaranteed. Catch
the bus early and beat the crowd!

RETURN TRIPS

Use the same route for your return trip.




JMU Football Shuttles

Comfort Inn - Neff Avenue

9

est View Title

VS. App State

< S 1

< :

L JMU Football Shuttles =001 ervice

2 = High Tech §

@ Mdt’d(‘JO'S | Comfort Inn & Spa Sty The Pink and Purple Lines service Comfort
oo To retum after the game, you will ride Pink or Purple Line Inn. Departure times are listed below.
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Route runs continuously after kick-off
until 1 hour post-game.

RIDE EARLY! Space is not guaranteed. Catch
the bus early and beat the crowd!

RETURN TRIPS

Use the same route for your return trip.




JMU Football Shuttles 11/18/2023 vs.  App State

Country Inn & Suites = _
' © |UMU Football Shuttles O Service
| | The Yellow Line services the Country Inn
& Suites. Departure times are listed
below.

Country Inn & Suites
To return after the game, you will ride Yellow Line

7 — T o7 Yellow Line
L NG e 4 ¥ 12:16 PM

’ “ 3 ' 1:06 PM

1:31 PM

1:56 PM

2:21 PM

2:46 PM

ountry/Inn &, &
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Route runs continuously after kick-off
until 1 hour post-game.

RIDE EARLY! Space is not guaranteed. Catch
the bus early and beat the crowd!

RETURN TRIPS

Use the same route for your return trip.
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Courtyard Marriott

VS. App State

JMU Football Shuttles

Courtyard Marriott
| To return after the game, you can ride Gray, Pink, or Purple
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i Bus stop for Gray
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Service

The Pink and Purple Lines service the
Courtyard Marriot. Departure times are
listed below.

Route runs continuously after kick-off
until 1 hour post-game.

RIDE EARLY! Space is not guaranteed. Catch
the bus early and beat the crowd!

RETURN TRIPS

Use the same route for your return trip.




JMU Football Shuttles

Double Tree
JMU Football Shuttles m

Candlewood Suites
To return after the game, you will ride Gray Line

;

11/18/2023

VS. App State

Service

The Gray Line services Double Tree.
Departure times are listed below.

Gray Line
12:16 PM
12:36 PM
12:56 PM

1:16 PM
1:36 PM
1:56 PM
2:16 PM
2:36 PM

Route runs continuously after kick-off
until 1 hour post-game.

RIDE EARLY! Space is not guaranteed. Catch
the bus early and beat the crowd!

RETURN TRIPS

Use the same route for your return trip.
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VS. App State

Evilion Inn

|JMU Football Shuttles =/DPT

e |

Evilion Inn
To return after the game, you will ride Yellow Line

-y

Service

The Yellow Line services the Evilion Inn.
Departure times are listed below.

Yellow Line
12:25 PM

12:50 PM
1:15PM
1:40 PM
2:05 PM
2:30 PM
2:55 PM

Route runs continuously after kick-off
until 1 hour post-game.

RIDE EARLY! Space is not guaranteed. Catch
the bus early and beat the crowd!

RETURN TRIPS

Use the same route for your return trip.
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To return after the game, you will ride Pink or Purple Line
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—

T

Service

The Pink and Purple Lines service the
Fairfield Inn & Suites. Departure times are
listed below.

Route runs continuously after kick-off
until 1 hour post-game.

RIDE EARLY! Space is not guaranteed. Catch
the bus early and beat the crowd!

RETURN TRIPS

Use the same route for your return trip.
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Hampton Inn - Covet Dr.
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Hampton Inn
To return after the game, you will ride Yellow Line

The Yellow Line services Hampton Inn.
Departure times are listed below.

AR Yellow Line
e, Y 12:16 PM
i 12:41 PM
. S 1:06 PM
3 1:31 PM
¥ S 1:56 PM
2:21 PM
2:46 PM

Route runs continuously after kick-off
until 1 hour post-game.

RIDE EARLY! Space is not guaranteed. Catch
the bus early and beat the crowd!

RETURN TRIPS

Use the same route for your return trip.
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VS. App State

Hamton lnn University Blvd.

\l‘ 1JMU Football Shuttles

Hampton Inn - University Blvd
To return after the game, you will ride Gray Line

E HDPT

Service

The Gray Line services Hampton Inn.
Departure times are listed below.

-y
Jalley®! Urgnnt r‘are &
)r' -upatlona MEdicine
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Gray Line
12:21 PM
12:41 PM

1:01 PM
1:21 PM
1:41 PM
2:01 PM
2:21 PM
2:41 PM

Route runs continuously after kick-off
until 1 hour post-game.

RIDE EARLY! Space is not guaranteed. Catch
the bus early and beat the crowd!

RETURN TRIPS

Use the same route for your return trip.




JMU Football Shuttles 11/18/2023  vs. App State
Hd Inn Express

Service

The Pink and Purple Lines service the

HOIlday |nn Express Holiday Inn Express. Departure times are

listed below.

Pink Line
12:06 PM
12:21 PM
12:36 PM
12:51 PM
1:06 PM

- Bus stop for " A 1:21 PM
Gameday Gray 1:36 PM

i 1:51 PM

To return after the game, you can ride Gameday
Gray, Pink, or Purple Lines

Gameday Pink

& Purple Line » E Al 2:06 PM
) 2:21 PM

Route runs continuously after kick-off
until 1 hour post-game.

RIDE EARLY! Space is not guaranteed. Catch
the bus early and beat the crowd!

RETURN TRIPS

Use the same route for your return trip.
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VS. App State

Howard Johnson
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Service

The Gray Line services the Howard
Johnson. Departure times are listed
below.

Gray Line
12:15 PM
12:35 PM
12:55 PM

1:15 PM
1:35 PM
1:55 PM
2:15 PM
2:35 PM

Route runs continuously after kick-off
until 1 hour post-game.

RIDE EARLY! Space is not guaranteed. Catch
the bus early and beat the crowd!

RETURN TRIPS

Use the same route for your return trip.
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Bus stops for
Gameday Pink #
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VS. App State

Hyatt Place

To return after the game, you can ride Gameday
Gray, Pink, or Purple Lines

« Bus stop for
Gameday Gray

Service

The Pink and Purple Lines service Hyatt
Place. Departure times are listed below.

Pink Line
12:06 PM
12:21 PM
12:36 PM
12:51 PM

1:06 PM
1:21 PM
1:36 PM
1:51 PM
2:06 PM
2:21 PM

Route runs continuously after kick-off
until 1 hour post-game.

RIDE EARLY! Space is not guaranteed. Catch
the bus early and beat the crowd!

RETURN TRIPS

Use the same route for your return trip.




JMU Football Shuttles 11/18/2023 vs.  App State

]

Microtel Inn & Suites

- ins

H JMU Football Shuttles =P Service

Microtel Inn & Suites The Yellow Line services the Microtel
Inn & Suites. Departure times are listed
‘%. - - below.
= _— o
W Yellow Line

Microtel Inn &St
s Wyndhamika

12:23 PM
12:48 PM
1:13 PM
- . . \ 33
SRR 0\ 2:03 PM
B ¥ = : 2:28 PM

2:53 PM

Route runs continuously after kick-off
until 1 hour post-game.

RIDE EARLY! Space is not guaranteed. Catch
the bus early and beat the crowd!

RETURN TRIPS

Use the same route for your return trip.
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1JMU Football Shuttles

Motel 6

-
Drey, clesa ™
irg

11/18/2023

VS. App State

== HDﬂI

. Motel ﬁ}ﬂai:risdnlﬁﬁrrg_.

MA

h

Service

The Yellow Line services Motel 6.
Departure times are listed below.

Yellow Line
12:25 PM

12:50 PM
1:15PM
1:40 PM
2:05 PM
2:30 PM
2:55 PM

Route runs continuously after kick-off
until 1 hour post-game.

RIDE EARLY! Space is not guaranteed. Catch
the bus early and beat the crowd!

RETURN TRIPS

Use the same route for your return trip.
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VS. App State
Quality Inn

M8 JMU Football Shuttles =LDPT Service
,%;;r Quality Inn

4 To return after the game, you can ride Pink or Purple
Line

The Pink and Purple Lines service the
Quality Inn. Departure times are listed
below.

% Bus stop for Pink & Purple
; Lines

Quality Inn until 1 hour post-game.
Harri burg I-81
fi |

Route runs continuously after kick-off

RIDE EARLY! Space is not guaranteed. Catch
the bus early and beat the crowd!

RETURN TRIPS

Use the same route for your return trip.
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VS. App State

Ramada Inn
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Service

The Yellow Line services the Ramada
Inn. Departure times are listed below.

Yellow Line
12:23 PM

12:48 PM
1:13 PM
1:38 PM
2:03 PM
2:28 PM
2:53 PM

Route runs continuously after kick-off
until 1 hour post-game.

RIDE EARLY! Space is not guaranteed. Catch
the bus early and beat the crowd!

RETURN TRIPS

Use the same route for your return trip.
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Red Roof Inn

JMU Football Schedules g :’“f ' Service

Red Roof Inn
The Green Line services the Red Roof

Inn. Departure times are listed below.

Green Line
12:11 PM
12:26 PM
12:41 PM
12:56 PM

1:11 PM
1:26 PM
1:41 PM
1:56 PM
2:11 PM
2:26 PM

Route runs continuously after kick-off
until 1 hour post-game.

\ - -\\ y RIDE EARLY! Space is not guaranteed. Catch
the bus early and beat the crowd!

Bus stop for Black & Green Line

s

RETURN TRIPS

Use the same route for your return trip.
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Residence Inn
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Residence Inn
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Service

The Pink and Purple Lines service the
Residence Inn. Departure times are listed
below.

Route runs continuously after kick-off
until 1 hour post-game.

RIDE EARLY! Space is not guaranteed. Catch
the bus early and beat the crowd!

RETURN TRIPS

Use the same route for your return trip.
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VS. App State
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Sleep Inn & Suites
| To return after the game, you can ride Gray, Pink, or Purple
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Service

The Pink and Purple Lines service the Sleep
Inn. Departure times are listed below.

Route runs continuously after kick-off
until 1 hour post-game.

RIDE EARLY! Space is not guaranteed. Catch
the bus early and beat the crowd!

RETURN TRIPS

Use the same route for your return trip.
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VS. App State

Super 8
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Service

The Yellow Line services the Super 8.
Departure times are listed below.

Yellow Line
12:21 PM

12:46 PM
1:11 PM
1:36 PM
2:01 PM
2:26 PM
2:51 PM

Route runs continuously after kick-off
until 1 hour post-game.

RIDE EARLY! Space is not guaranteed. Catch
the bus early and beat the crowd!

RETURN TRIPS

Use the same route for your return trip.
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To return after the game, you will ride Yellow Line
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Service

The Yellow Line services Tru by Hilton.
Departure times are listed below.

Yellow Line
12:23 PM

12:48 PM
1:13 PM
1:38 PM
2:03 PM
2:28 PM
2:53 PM

Route runs continuously after kick-off
until 1 hour post-game.

RIDE EARLY! Space is not guaranteed. Catch
the bus early and beat the crowd!

RETURN TRIPS

Use the same route for your return trip.
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